BHAVNA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED

103, Span Land Mark Building, Andheri - Kurla Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093. TEL.: 40024785 • Fax: 22874787 CIN No.: U67120MH1987PTCO43006

19th November, 2018

006404

To,
Dy. General Manager
Corporate Service Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 507912

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2015

Find attached herewith the disclosure compliance of above Regulation triggered on acquisition of further 2,65,000 (0.36%) equity shares of LKP Securities Limited through Open Market purchase on December 17, 2018.

This is for your information and record.

For Bhavana Holdings Pvt. Ltd.

Mahendra V. Doshi

Director

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	KP Securitie	s Limited	
В	Bhavana Holdings Pvt. Ltd. (Person Acting in Concert for Mahendra V. Doshi)		
	Promoter Group		
	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights Bhavana Holdings Pvt. Ltd. – PAC - Acquirer Mahendra V. Doshi – Promoter Mahendra V. Doshi (through M/s L K panday) - PAC Pratik M. Doshi - PAC Ira Pratik Doshi - PAC Samaya pratik Doshi - PAC Shital A. Sonpal - PAC Sea Glimpse Investments Pvt. Ltd PAC b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each		12.51 17.87 0.83 0.82 0.82 0.14	11.55 12.51 17.87 0.83 0.82 0.82 0.14 20.88
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,78,93,056	65.41	65.41

Details	of acquisition				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired Acquirer - Bhavana Holdings Pvt. Ltd PAC	2,65,000	0.36	0.36	
	VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares				
	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired				
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	2,65,000	0.36	0.36	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	2,03,000	0.50		
After t	he acquisition, holding of acquirer along with				
PACs					
b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights Bhavana Holdings Pvt. Ltd. – PAC - Acquirer Mahendra V. Doshi – Promoter Mahendra V. Doshi (through M/s L K panday) - PAC Pratik M. Doshi - PAC Ira Pratik Doshi - PAC Samaya pratik Doshi - PAC Samaya pratik Doshi - PAC Shital A. Sonpal - PAC Sea Glimpse Investments Pvt. Ltd PAC VRs otherwise than by equity shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	6,04,33 6,00,00 6,00,00 1,00,35 1,52,85,090	0 12.51 17.87 2 0.83 0 0.82 0 0.82 0 0.14 0 20.88	11.91 12.51 17.87 0.83 0.82 0.82 0.14 20.88	
e)					
issue etc.)	of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / right / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance	5, 1			
Salie	nt features of the securities acquired including time ti nption, ratio at which it can be converted into equit s, etc.	Not Appli	Not Applicable		
allot	of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of ment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/ar instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares CC.	iy [

÷

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	73221296
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	73221296
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	73221296

For Bhavana Holdings Pvt. Ltd.

Mahendra V. Doshi

Director Place: Mumbai Date: 19.12.2018

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(***) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.